Proposals by College and Department: February, 2014

PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME FUNDS REQUESTED INDIRECT REQUESTED
CHHS
FCS
Sikora Doris Embroidery Digitizing Entrepreneur Professional Develop KY OCTE/US DoED $4,624.00 $0.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.: 1 SUM FOR THIS DEPT. $4,624.00 $0.00
NUMBER FOR THIS COLLEGE: 1 SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE: $4,624.0C $0.00

Tuesday, March 18, 2014 Page 1 of 6



PROJECT TITLE

AGENCY NAME

FUNDS REQUESTED

INDIRECT REQUESTED

Ogden
Biology
Ashley Noah
Lienesch Philip
Smith Michael

NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:

Chemistry

Dakshinamurthy  Rajalingam

NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:

Geography & Geology

Cole Jennifer

NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:

Kentucky Climate Center

Rappin Eric
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:

Mathematics
Khenner Mikhail

NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:

Physics/Astronomy
Gupta Sanju

NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:

Tuesday, March 18, 2014

Hormonal and Vascular Regulation of Inflammation from
A controlled experiment on the effect of study abroad exp
Finding novel platinum(Il) complex anti-cancer drugs wit

3

Development of Antimicrobial Gold Nano Particials

1

Collaborative Research: K/Ar age distribution of mineralo

1

A New Perspective on the Influences of the Outflow Laye

1

Collaborative Research: Synthesis of symbiotic nanostruct

1

Investigating the Interactions of Graphene-Family Nanom

1

ULRF/NIH
NSF
NIH/KBRIN

SUM FOR THIS DEPT.

ULRF/KY EPSCoR

SUM FOR THIS DEPT.

NSF

SUM FOR THIS DEPT.
NSF

SUM FOR THIS DEPT.
NSF

SUM FOR THIS DEPT.
NSF

SUM FOR THIS DEPT.

$56,800.00
$2,598,337.00
$113,600.00
$2,768,737.00

$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$278,643.00
$278,643.00

$305,917.00
$305,917.00

$99,988.00
$99,988.00

$236,489.00
$236,489.00

$16,800.00
$397,867.00
$33,600.00
$448,267.00

$0.00
$0.00

$76,807.00
$76,807.00

$81,670.00
$81,670.00

$29,574.00
$29,574.00

$62,139.00
$62,139.00

Page 2 of 6



PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME FUNDS REQUESTED INDIRECT REQUESTED

NUMBER FOR THIS COLLEGE: 8 SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE: $3,699,774.0C $698,457.00

Tuesday, March 18, 2014 Page 3 of 6



PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME FUNDS REQUESTED INDIRECT REQUESTED

Other
Facilities Management
Ryan-Downing  Christian WKU 2014 Kentucky Proud Promotional Grant KY Department of Agriculture $12,000.00 $0.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.: 1 SUM FOR THIS DEPT. $12,000.00 $0.00
NUMBER FOR THIS COLLEGE: 1 SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE: $12,000.0C $0.00

Tuesday, March 18, 2014 Page 4 of 6



PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME FUNDS REQUESTED INDIRECT REQUESTED

PCAL

English
Otto Peggy Western Kentucky University Writing Project - KY National Writing Project $20,000.00 $1,818.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.: 1 SUM FOR THIS DEPT. $20,000.00 $1,818.00
NUMBER FOR THIS COLLEGE: 1 SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE: $20,000.0C $1,818.00

Tuesday, March 18, 2014 Page 5 of 6



PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME FUNDS REQUESTED INDIRECT REQUESTED

GRAND TOTALS: 11 $3,736,398.00 $700,275.00

Tuesday, March 18, 2014 Page 6 of 6



Awards By College and Department: February, 2014

PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME AMOUNT AWARDED INDIRECT AWARDED
CEBS
T/TAS
Verzaro-O'Brien Marce CCCJ/CDA Scholarship Program ( KY Cabinet for Families & Child $6,877.50 $509.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.: 1 SUM FOR THIS DEPT.: $6,877.50 $509.00
NUMBER FOR THIS COLLEGE.: 1 SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE: $6,877.50 $509.00
Page 1 of 4

Tuesday, March 18, 2014



PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME AMOUNT AWARDED INDIRECT AWARDED

CHHS
FCS
Sikora Doris Embroidery Digitizing Entrepren KY OCTE/US DoED $4.624.00 $0.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.: 1 SUM FOR THIS DEPT.: $4,624.00 $0.00
NUMBER FOR THIS COLLEGE.: 1 SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE: $4,624.00 $0.00

Tuesday, March 18, 2014 Page 2 of 4



PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME AMOUNT AWARDED INDIRECT AWARDED

Ogden
AMS

Downing Neal ARC 2013.31: The Master Plan Atalla Maragaret and Victor $4.200.00 $0.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.: 1 SUM FOR THIS DEPT.: $4,200.00 $0.00
Chemistry

Dakshinamurthy Rajalingam Synthesis, Characterization, and KY NSF/EPSCoR $10,255.00 $0.00

Dakshinamurthy Rajalingam Understanding the Molecular Lev KY NSF/EPSCoR $10,255.00 $0.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.: 2 SUM FOR THIS DEPT.: $20,510.00 $0.00
NUMBER FOR THIS COLLEGE.: 3 SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE: $24,710.00 $0.00

Tuesday, March 18, 2014 Page 3 of 4



PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME AMOUNT AWARDED INDIRECT AWARDED

GRAND TOTALS: 5 $36,211.50 $509.00

Tuesday, March 18, 2014 Page 4 of 4



