Proposals by College and Department: February, 2014

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	FUNDS REQUESTED INDI	RECT REQUESTED
CHHS					
<u>FCS</u>					
Sikora	Doris	Embroidery Digitizing Entrepreneur Professional Develop	KY OCTE/US DoED	\$4,624.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR THIS	S DEPT.:	1	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$4,624.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR THIS COLLEGE:		1	SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE:	\$4,624.00	\$0.00

Tuesday, March 18, 2014 Page 1 of 6

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	FUNDS REQUESTED	INDIRECT REQUESTED
Ogden					
Biology					
Ashley	Noah	Hormonal and Vascular Regulation of Inflammation from	ULRF/NIH	\$56,800.00	\$16,800.00
Lienesch	Philip	A controlled experiment on the effect of study abroad exp	NSF	\$2,598,337.00	\$397,867.00
Smith	Michael	Finding novel platinum(II) complex anti-cancer drugs wit	NIH/KBRIN	\$113,600.00	\$33,600.00
NUMBER FOR TI	HIS DEPT.:	3	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$2,768,737.00	\$448,267.00
Chemistry					
Dakshinamurthy	y Rajalingam	Development of Antimicrobial Gold Nano Particials	ULRF/KY EPSCoR	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR TI	HIS DEPT.:	1	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
Geography & G	Geology				
Cole	Jennifer	Collaborative Research: K/Ar age distribution of mineralo	NSF	\$278,643.00	\$76,807.00
NUMBER FOR TI	HIS DEPT.:	1	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$278,643.00	\$76,807.00
Kentucky Clim	ate Center				
Rappin	Eric	A New Perspective on the Influences of the Outflow Laye	NSF	\$305,917.00	\$81,670.00
NUMBER FOR TI	HIS DEPT.:	1	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$305,917.00	\$81,670.00
Mathematics					
Khenner	Mikhail	Collaborative Research: Synthesis of symbiotic nanostruct	NSF	\$99,988.00	\$29,574.00
NUMBER FOR TI	HIS DEPT.:	1	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$99,988.00	\$29,574.00
Physics/Astrono	<u>omy</u>				
Gupta	Sanju	Investigating the Interactions of Graphene-Family Nanom	NSF	\$236,489.00	\$62,139.00
NUMBER FOR TI	HIS DEPT.:	1	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$236,489.00	\$62,139.00
Tuesday, March 18, 2	014				Page 2 of 6

	PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	FUNDS REQUESTED	INDIRECT REQUESTED
NUMBER FOR THIS COLLEGE:	8	SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE:	\$3,699,774.00	\$698,457.00

	PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	FUNDS REQUESTED INDIR	RECT REQUESTED
Other				
Facilities Management				
Ryan-Downing Christian	WKU 2014 Kentucky Proud Promotional Grant	KY Department of Agriculture	\$12,000.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:	1	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$12,000.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR THIS COLLEGE:	1	SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE:	\$12,000.00	\$0.00

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	FUNDS REQUESTED INDI	RECT REQUESTED
PCAL					
English					
Otto	Peggy	Western Kentucky University Writing Project - KY	National Writing Project	\$20,000.00	\$1,818.00
NUMBER FOR THI	S DEPT.:	1	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$20,000.00	\$1,818.00
NUMBER FOR THI	S COLLEGE:	1	SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE:	\$20,000.00	\$1,818.00

	PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NA		FUNDS REQUESTED IN	STED INDIRECT REQUESTED	
GRAND TOTALS:	11		\$3,736,398.00	\$700,275.00	

Awards By College and Department: February, 2014

	PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	AMOUNT AWARDED	INDIRECT AWARDED
CEBS				
<u>T/TAS</u>				
Verzaro-O'Brien Marce	CCC/CDA Scholarship Program (KY Cabinet for Families & Child	\$6,877.50	\$509.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:	1	SUM FOR TH	IS DEPT.: \$6,877.50	\$509.00
NUMBER FOR THIS COLLEGE.:	1	SUM FOR THIS C	COLLEGE: \$6,877.50	\$509.00

Tuesday, March 18, 2014 Page 1 of 4

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	AMOUNT A	WARDED	INDIRECT AWARDED
CHHS						
<u>FCS</u>						
Sikora	Doris	Embroidery Digitizing Entrepren	KY OCTE/US DoED		\$4,624.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR	THIS DEPT.:	1	SUI	M FOR THIS DEPT.:	\$4,624.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR T	THIS COLLEGE.:	1	SUM F	OR THIS COLLEGE:	\$4,624.00	\$0.00

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	E AMO	UNT AWARDED	INDIRECT AWARDED
Ogden						
<u>AMS</u>						
Downing	Neal	ARC 2013.31: The Master Plan	Atalla Maragaret and V	rictor	\$4,200.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR THIS	S DEPT.:	1		SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	: \$4,200.00	\$0.00
Chemistry						
Dakshinamurthy	Rajalingam	Synthesis, Characterization, and	KY NSF/EPSCoR		\$10,255.00	\$0.00
Dakshinamurthy	Rajalingam	Understanding the Molecular Lev	KY NSF/EPSCoR		\$10,255.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR THIS	S DEPT.:	2		SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	: \$20,510.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR THI	S COLLEGE.:	3	S	UM FOR THIS COLLEGE	E: \$24,710.00	\$0.00

 PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	AMOUNT AWARDED	INDIRECT AWARDED
GRAND TOTALS:	5	\$36,211.50	\$509.00

Tuesday, March 18, 2014 Page 4 of 4